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Disclaimer

This presentation and the financial numbers are based on IFRS approved by
Financial Supervisory Commission(FSC) and prepared according to the
reviewed/audited financial statements by CPA.

This presentation is based on information obtained from various sources,
some of which may be affected by future uncertainties, which may result in
differences from the original description of future prospects.

If there is any change or adjustment in the future, please refer to the
announcement information of the Market Observation Post System(MOPS).

Without the permission, any third party shall not arbitrarily access or copy the
contents of this presentation.
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l. Company History

Jan. 1994 May. 1999
Listed on the
TPEXx

Completed the layout of
pipeline network and

gas supply

Jan. 1986
Founded

July. 2013

Moved into office
building in Zhonghua
Road, Tucheng

Oct. 1997

Moved into office
building in Wugu

Sep. 1986
Officially gas

supply
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Company

ll. Organizational Chart

Remeneration

Committee Chairperson

. Secretary
Audit Chief Auditor
Committee

President’ s President
Office Vice President

Finance Management
Department Department
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lll. Capital Growth

Company
Profile

Establishment 1986/01/06

Capital increase from earning1994/08/22

Stock Listing1999/05/06

Capital increase from earnings2008/06/30

Capital increase from earnings2014/07/31

Now 2025/06/30

(100 million) Unit:NTD
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

I 150,000,000

I 411,125,000

I 00,554,460
I, 50 065,450
I 222,032,000
]

18

1,626,524,590

Hsin Tai Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Investors Conference

-6-



IV. Major business items and service

Fuel Catheter Gas Apparatus
Installation and Gas Water

Engineering Parts Manufacturing }\ Heater Contractors

Natural Gas Utility
Enterprise

Rental Fire Safety Automatic Kltchen\fvare
Real Estate d Equipment Control and. Sanitary
Leasin ant Installation Equipment Fixtures
J Leasing Engineering Engineering Installation
Engineering

: Wholesale of Retail Sale of actﬁ:gt:’e“:m:fare
Wholesale of Retail Sale of Measuring Furniture, Furniture,

0 . . not prohibited or
Measuring Measuring Instruments Bedding

Bedding restricted by law,
Instruments Instruments Import Kitchen Kitchen except those that

. g are subject to
Ute.nSI|S and Ute.n5|ls and \ special approval
Fixtures Fixtures
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V. Business Areas

Company
Profile

Business Areas

seale yjiou
seale Yjnos

Sanxia
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I. Main BUSineSS Items Financial Position

Unit: NT$ 1,000

Items 2022Q4 2023Q4 2024Q4 2024Q2 2025Q2

Natural Gas Revenue 2,083,675 2,111,821 2,248,479 | 1,126,723 | 1,335,016

Installation Services 296,618 308,738 335,615 171,561 193,191
Revenue

gther Operating 151,050 158,450 182,697 76,211 103,458
evenue

Rental Income 4,715 4,277 4,842 2,468 2,384

Total 2,536,058 2,583,286 2,771,633 | 1,376,963 | 1,634,049
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ll. Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Items

2022Q4

2023Q4

2024Q4
(Individual)

2024Q2
(Individual)

Unit: NT$ 1,000

2025Q2
(Individual)

Operating Revenue

2,536,058

2,583,286

2,771,633

1,376,963

1,634,049

Operating Costs

(1,971,563)

(2,013,262)

(2,218,068)

(1,062,774)

(1,324,439)

Operating Gross Profit

564,495

570,024

553,565

314,189

309,610

Operating Expenses

(127,217)

(128,328)

(134177)

(66,559)

(60,176)

Operating Income

437,278

441,696

419,388

247,630

249,434

Non-operating Income And
Expenses

20,135

38,091

55,224

32,943

(6,091)

Income Before Income Tax

457,413

479,787

474,612

280,573

243,343

Income Tax Expense

(89,462)

(92,420)

(90,696)

(53,391)

(52,309)

Net Income

367,951

387,367

383,916

227,182

191,034

Earnings Per Share (NTD)

2.26

2.38

2.36

Hsin Tai Gas Co.
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lll. Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

2022Q4

2023Q4

2024Q4
(Individual)

U

2024Q2
(Individual)

Financial Position

it: NT$ 1.000

2025Q2
(Individual)

Total Assets

5,457,807

5,691,848

5,875,901

5,904,027

6,044,061

Cash and Cash Equivalents

479,154

553,216

386,771

657,667

650,385

Financial Asset at Amortized Cost

1,026,596

1,092,113

1,247,000

1,047,000

1,137,000

Notes and Trade Receivables

260,348

263,267

304,084

265,334

263,239

Property, Plant and Equipment

2,823,451

2,872,237

2,967,732

2,895,424

2,964,289

Total Liabilities

2,813,953

2,984,230

3,152,056

3,334,256

3,486,972

Contract Liabilities

711,737

861,480

1,089,129

928,472

1,223,848

Notes and Trade Payables

185,311

178,372

193,175

149,958

143,380

Other Payables

161,855

165,078

172,420

*484,390

*486,733

Deferred Revenue

1,496,290

1,530,337

1,446,475

1,515,149

1,371,229

Total Equity

* Including

Dividend Payables ‘- 85 tousd.

<o)

2,643,854

2,707,618

2,123,845

2,569,771

2,557,089
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IV. EPS & Dividend

Financial Position

Unit: NTD

E R ) N =) B E

Cash Dividends per share

Share Dividendspershare | . - -

W EPS

m Cash Dividends
per share

= Share Dividends
per share

3.50
3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
0.00

2.26

2022Q4

2.38 220 2.36 2.20

2023Q4

2024Q4
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l. Operation Overview

As of June 30th, 2025

Date of initial gas supply 1986.09.10

Length of pipelines 1,231,314 meters
The number of supplying 278.830 households
households
Total number of The number of 116(64.08%)
Employees Engineering Employees
Both Class A & B
The number of qualified Class A oth Class
pipeline-installation staff Class B 121 65

Hsin Tai Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Investors Conference -15-




ll. Overview of Gas Supply in recent years

Operation Overview

SUPPLYING HOUSEHOLDS

290

280
270
260

250

(1,000
households)

180
175
170
165
160

As of June 30th, 2025

)

a
v

: ’ 275,648 278,830
o 268,972
263,094
2022 2023 2024 2025(6)
Amount of gas supplied
177,128,449
173,909,391 - 174,434,082 173,637,862
Gas supply as of June 2025 : 97,773,567
Achievement rate:56.31%
2022 2023 2024 2025(Budget)

(million m3)
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lll. Penetration rate

120000 Registered households: 480,791 / Supplying households: 278,830 / Penetration Rate: 57.99%
100397
100000 As of June 30th, 2025
80000 71961 78664

61430 60372
60000 48784 I 47131 48026

38945
40000 ST A5G 32164

17417819840
20000 I 8786 I . 9264

3104 1215

. Huilong

Supplying
households  38:945 61,430 22,323 8,786 24,293 47,131 17,417 9,264 48,026 1,215

Roreaton 54329 61.19% 45.76% 35.08% 59.65% 59.91% 54.15% 46.69% 79.55% 39.14%

2023 Households: 450,137 / Supplying households: 268,972 / Rate: 59.75%

Remark 2024 Households: 463,397 / Supplying households: 275,648 / Rate: 59.48%
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Operation Overvie

IV. Transmission and storage Facilities

Equipment Amount As of June 30th, 2025
Gas Regulating  Regulating Regulator Regulator  Rectifier Cathodic Valve
Items distribution Station station (non- (packaged) station Protection Odorizer Manhole Box
station (Distric) (Industrial) packaged) testing point
Amount 2 32 13 3,432 701 11 208 4 117 2,710
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V. Gas use safety

l. Installation for microcomputer gas meter

Replacement of microcomputer gas meter was implemented from February 2016 (319
units), until June 2025, a total of 219,337 units were replaced, and the replacement rate
increased from 0.14% to 78.66%. 219.337 units

212,149 units (Increase 7,188)
193.483 units (Increase 18,666)

174,197 units (Increase 19,286)
(Increase 26,364)

147,833 units
123,865 units (Increase 23,968)

(Increase 42,232)

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025(6)
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ll. Periodical inspection

Households: every two years. Service and commercial businesses sectors : once a year.
How to deal with uninspected households:

Specialized
personnel
cooperates with
supplementary
inspection

Neighbor
Management
committee

Telephone
interview

Report to the
Reject authorities

. Cooperate Comprehensive
Uninspected P supplementary

households with inspection in
specialized July and
ersonnel Wty an
Customer P December
service

Communication

Inspection Propaganda

households

Comprehensive
supplementary
inspection in July
and December

Replacement
of meter
every 10

years
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Operation Overview

Equipment maintenance
= N 3\ \ - - 1
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Monitoring system
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Operation Overview

®Pipeline Replacement Mechanism
eRegular Safety Inspection

eEnsure the safety of gas supply

&

Hsin Tai Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Investors Conference -22-




Operation Overview

N

e 75 SR A LAY 9 114 96 6 R 4 0 43t & Zero-Disaster Safety
rE#Te} BIRBEY ¥RALIE
— Record : 2,514,221
A . I B &% 3t Py =
X|lx fa o
. t i [5|5|* = | = | hours
. s | X[ = [x]| = | &
3 8 | 3t
F[151] 21| 8 [25,368|329(2.632| 46| 184 | 2,816 804 | 23,336
21, 585
(2921 | 8 4872 (80| 640 (24| 96 | 736 | 93 4,229
FH&AHEIL4E645308
No damage

No occupational diseases

No accidents
=t THF : 2,514,221 THF

FH#stE 114564308
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Operation Overview
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Corporate Social Responsibility

§ eBlood donation activities

eVeterans Affairs

eSummer camp - , Office-Festive Events

1 experience activities
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: :
=¥ Xll. Environmental Protection

e Greenhouse Gas Inventory Completed Third-Party
Verification and Certification

Units/metric tons of CO2 equivalent

e Use green-energy electric cars and scooters
j,?r official duties.

2024 424.8950 461.9541 886.849

HBEAEBRENARRKR T <
BEAMERELY K772
ELE 3001520241

P
BT R H R T

|
|
I ST LME P B IS R22IB LA - ik - 4k - St
|

e Corporate Green Procurement Excellence

Award 2024. ‘

WA SHREISO 140643 : 09X K EMEFSTHAERRR

0 Al B RO S 3

aM-Reat ¥

AWM_RIEHKTF
TARMBUARRE L
NS 14064-1 + 2 E @ R RE
£

EREBN R Y
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XIll. ESG Performance

e Won the "Senior OTC Listing Award" from TPEx in 2024.

o
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e Won the "Outstanding Business Entity for Using Uniform

Invoices in 2024" from the Ministry of Finance in 2024.
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e Listed in annual corporate
governance assessment with
overall ranking of level 2 (6-20%)

¢coc

gth Qth 10th 171th : ESG Tke_p;r; :
published |

ESG Report
Limited assurance by
third-party verification

will be published in
compliance with
regulations

2021 2022 2023 2024 L Published 1

e
hr— O Pon
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Business Prospect

Expand gas supply

Achieve stable and reliable
gas supply

Hsin Tai Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Investors Conference -30-




"‘ Taishan Urban Zone Readjustment Development Project

Frdb T ~ FIBAFI T FE]E
(ZZ —EDFE-~=FEHE
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Ill, Business Prospect

eCustomer satisfaction
eData and Privacy protection
eDonate to the disadvantaged and adopt orphans

eNatural Gas Enterprise Act

eSupervision by the authorities

eCooperate with policy
implementation

eCorporate governance
evaluation

oESG Report

eCorporate mission

eSteady gas supply

einspection of pipelines
Replace obsolete pipelines

eMicrocomputer gas meter

=

4 \

Sustainable .
‘ Operations .
eEducation Training ecarbon footprint verification
eHappiest Employees eDigital Transformation
eHuman Rights Protection eElectric vehicle
Commitment

Hsin Tai Gas Co., Ltd. 2025 Investors Conference -32-

eOnline application

eCustomer service
full-day.

e Accident exclusion

emaintaining a healthy cash flow
elnvestment Risk Management
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